TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM590739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TECHMER LEHVOSS COMPOUNDS, LLC		01/09/2013	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHMER ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Quality Circle	
City:	Clinton	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37716	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1260715	ELECTRAFIL
Registration Number:	0747990	PLASLUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

300 N. LaSalle Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17680-57
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Techmer Engineered Solutions, LLC-DE-Miscellaneous#page1.tif source=Techmer Engineered Solutions, LLC-DE-Miscellaneous#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007017 FRAME: 0173

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TECHMER LEHVOSS

COMPOUNDS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TECHMER LEHVOSS

COMPOUNDS, LLC" TO "TECHMER ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 12:56

O`CLOCK P.M.

3821194 8100 SR# 20206597461

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203414400 Date: 08-05-20

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to the

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

TECHMER LEHVOSS COMPOUNDS, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of TECHMER LEHVOSS COMPOUNDS, LLC (hereinafter sometimes called the "Company") is being executed by the undersigned pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. The name of the Company is:

TECHMER LEHVOSS COMPOUNDS, LLC

2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the Company is:

TECHMER ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed as of the 31st day of December, 2012.

John Manuck

Authorized Person

mile_

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:15 PM 01/09/2013 FILED 12:56 PM 01/09/2013 SRV 130029090 - 3821194 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007017 FRAME: 0175